



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Agriculture Department- Shifting of post of Assistant Director of Agriculture (CD), Thrissur to Kannara Model Horticultural Farmorders issued.

AGRICULTURE (EA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms)No.81/2023/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 02-09-2023

Read Letter No ADFW/2210/2020-TH2 dated 16/02/2022

ORDER

Kannara Model Horticultural Farm was transferred from Kerala Agricultural University to Agriculture Department during 2010 and it has no sanctioned posts. Director of Agriculture Development and Farmers' Welfare has submitted proposal for shifting the post of Assistant Director of Agriculture(CD), Thrissur to Kannara Model Horticultural Farm vide letter read above.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and found that in order to develop the farm into a Model Farm, the post of Senior Agricultural Officer/ Assistant Director of Agriculture is very essential and hence Government are pleased to accord sanction to shift the post of Assistant Director of Agriculture(CD), Thrissur to Kannara Model Horticultural Farm with additional charge of Co-ordination of Hybridisation work.

(By order of the Governor)
S SABIR HUSSAIN
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Director of Agriculture Development and Farmers' Welfare, Thiruvananthapuram.

Principal Agricultural Officer, Thrissur

Assistant Director of Agriculture(CD), Thrissur

Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthaupuram Stock File/Office Copy (AGRI-EA1/68/2022-AGRI)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer